.
629 Written Answers SRAVANA 5, 18838 (SAKA) Written Answers 630

AT A 7 777 7 AT 61
T A7 wfean w7 2 f2ar &

(=) afz 71, 71 3a%7 q=7 TS
“FT ;w17
() afe ady, a1 #9 aF F=ar
F1 afere & fag A9 F7 qearEar g 7
TEFT AW W OUE-EA |
sfaern drea 7 sfazear anww w310
(=0 graY) (F) & (7). =fa=x
ATEATE FATfaF HaT T AT F AT F
&g Aratfyafaat ¥ avawa ¥ gam
F1 UST ARG F qH TAF fF=IY

AT F {7 9T a1 g M7 ITF fa=rT

ST Y T AT FTHATET FT JTAAT |
L2 Ecﬂlﬁi!
*gy. wft wEIFAR WEA
= R TT ®FIW
it gy fag
=t e fag fagwt :
T Ng-HE AT 2 |, 1966 F
TfFa w97 F=T 303 F IAT F
Fraeq § ag a9 71 397, 746 fF

(%) #%F zear wlvx & a1 § 7
ST VA A F oArEey A o3H a9 AR qar wafy gd & M7

(T) =& FIF 39 FJIT & foaT faura 97 7 ag=d F T gy FI0E ?

TEFTA AAWT §  TSI-HA
sfaeer Amea & afawar anRe |55
(sfrgy) - (F) 5% ) (@). fomam
sAfFTdT 97 7eag § 37H F TF BT
AT F17 freT #7 fad w § ) T
AT H F OF WY Aiefy q9 747 F AR
fas A7 & f@a7rs IgaE F A%
gfsfras afseiz 1 wer=a & 1-5-66
FT aFel DA% FFar qa1 1 qEHT w1
FEATE A1 % faur T wmitE oF afwgam 7 Ieaw ¥ Iiw Afsfma wfeeiz #1 o9 § AFeAT agwETR
F fax gairg s== ATET F71 AT T
AT | 3g®T AT ATHIT 21 9L F 1w
= FE1 AORET T wTaA T 99T
g a1 F fqg seuaq <=1+
F1 o6t 41 & 1| gy FE F 77 ASAT
qIT FL AT q4T § AT AT § AT,
1966 % Tga g% § Tg AAT A1 &
form o gwir

Smuggling on our Border

*83. Shri Liladhar Kotoki:
Shri N. R. Laskar:
Shri Onkar Lal Berwa:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a team of senior border police officials of India and Pakistan held a meeting at Wagah to curb the smuggling on our border; and :

(b) if so. the result thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs and Minister of Defence Supplies in the Ministry of Defence (Shri Hathi): (a) Yes. Senior police officials of India and Pakistan met at Wagah on 29-6-66 for the Border « officials’ monthly meeting under the Ground Rules;

(b) Among others, the problem of smuggling was discussed. The {wo sides agreed to tighten anti-smuggling measures in the broder area.’

Primary Education in Calcutta

*84. Shri Madhu Limaye:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
Shri Bagri:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia:
Shrimati Renu Chakravartty:

Will the Minister of Education be

- pleased to refer to the reply given to

Unstarred Question No. 5390-C on the 11th May, 1966 and state:

Government have
‘detailed Report’

(@) whether
since received the

